—_

© © N o A W N

B N N . N . . U .
o v kA W N = O

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Position

Superintendent

Deputy Superint Admin Svc
Chief Academic Officer
Fiscal Services Officer
Chief Edu Tech & It Ofcr
Sr Dir-Elementary Schools
Sr Dir Cert Human Resourc
Principal,High School
Director-St & Fed Project
Director-Curriculum/Cert
Sr Dir-Secondary Schools
Principal,High School
Principal-Alternative Ed
Director,Info Technologie
Principal Adult Education

Director-Facilities/Oper

Sub Director - Nutr Serv

Director-Special Educatio
Coord-Special Education
Director-Adult Education
Assist Principal,Secondar
Coord-Special Education
Principal, High School

Coord-Special Education
Assist Principal,Secondar
Director-Std Svs&Enrl Ctr
Assist Principal,Secondar
Assist Principal,Secondar

Principal,Ele

Other Positions Held K-12 Education Entity

Tchr,Hrly

Director - Nutrition

Serv

Hrly,Cert Contract

Ss Assist Principal Sec

Hrly,Cert Contract
Principal,Ele

Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract

Hrly,Cert Contract

Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Department
Superintendent's Office
Administrative Services

Ed Services

Fiscal Services

Information Technologies
Ed Services Elem

Human Resources Department
Torrance High School
Instructional Media
Instructional Media

Asst. Supt.-Ed.Srv.Hs
South High School

Shery Continuation School
Information Technologies
Griffith Adult Center

Maintenance - Plant
Operations

Nutrition Services

Special Education Office
Special Education Office
Griffith Adult Center
South High School
Special Education Office
North High School
Special Education Office
West High School
Student Svcs & Fw Enroll'T Ctr
Torrance High School
Torrance High School

Victor Elementary School

Total Wages

$290,492
$230,178
$208,378
$177,198
$176,858
$156,648
$156,623
$146,891
$146,816
$143,281
$143,183
$142,402
$142,017
$140,021
$136,900
$136,596

$136,264

$133,385
$132,634
$132,091
$131,335
$131,153
$130,090
$129,917
$128,862
$128,674
$128,214
$126,172
$125,709



30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

53.

54.
55.
56.
57.

Principal,Ele

Director, Personnel Comm

Dir-Purch & Communication

Principal,Ele

Principal,Ele

Assist Principal, Secondar
Principal,Ele

Principal,Ele

Assist Principal, Secondar
Director-Compliance
Principal,Ele
Principal,Launch Presch

Tchr,Secondary Inst Music

Principal,Ele
Coord-Intervention&Instr
Principal,Ele

Principal,Ele

Principal,Ele

Program Spec. - Eld
Principal,High School
Principal,Ele

Assist Principal, Secondar

Principal,Ele

Tchr,Elementary

Principal,Ele
Tchr,Res-Guided Reading
Energy Educator/Manager

Principal,Ele

Hrly,Cert Contract

Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract

Coaching,Certificated,
Hrly,Cert Contract,
Tchr,Hrly

Hrly,Cert Contract

Principal,Ele

Ad Ed Non Cert Self
Sus, Assist Principal,Ele,
Ss Elementary Principal

Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Cert Hrly

Hrly,Cert Contract

Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Lynn Middle School

Class. Personnel Commission
Purchasing Department
Yukon Elementary School
Arlington Elementary School
South High School

Hull Middle School

Riviera Elementary School
West High School

Special Education - Compliance
Anza Elementary School
Launch

South High School

Hickory Elementary School
Instructional Media
Casimir Middle School
Madrona Middle School
Wood Elementary School
Instructional Media

West High School

Towers Elementary School
South High School

Carr Elementary School

Calle Mayor Middle School

Edison Elementary School
Instructional Media
Administrative Services

Lincoln Elementary School

$125,707
$125,686
$125,213
$125,179
$124,533
$123,551
$123,253
$123,139
$123,023
$122,823
$122,726
$121,969
$121,772

$121,213
$120,455
$120,208
$119,308
$118,424
$118,409
$118,187
$118,157
$117,420
$117,358

$117,021

$116,889
$116,706
$116,345
$116,263



58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

63.

64.
65.

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

74.
75.
76.

77.

78.
79.

Ad Ed Counselor
Principal,Ele
Principal,Ele
Principal,Ele

Tchr,Res-Common Core

Tchr,Secondary

Tchr,Res-Asses&Acctblity

Tchr,Elementary

Tchr,Res-Student Achievmt
Tchr,Reading Recovery Ldr
Tchr,Res-Guided Reading
Tchr,Tech Lead

Principal,Ele

Assist Principal,Secondar
Coord-Parent/Cmty Engment
Speech-Lang. Pathologist

Program Spec. - Eld
Coord-Psy & Counseling

Tchr,Res-Common Core

Tchr,Athletic Director

Assist Principal,Ele

Jr. R.O.T.C. Instructor

Hrly,Cert Contract

Tchr,Elementary,
Hrly,Cert Contract

Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly,

Coaching,Certificated,

Hrly,Cert Contract,
Tchr,Hrly

Hrly,Cert Contract
Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly,

Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Hrly, Tchr,Hrly

Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract

Hrly,Cert Contract

Hrly,Speech/Lang Path,

Ss Speech-Lang

Pathologis, Hrly,Cert

Contract

Hrly,Cert Contract

Tchr,Elementary,
Hrly,Cert Contract

Coaching,Certificated,

Hrly,Cert Contract
Hrly,Cert Contract

Hrly,Cert Contract,
Tchr,Hrly

Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified
Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Griffith Adult Center
Seaside Elementary School
Torrance Elementary School
Carr Elementary School

Instructional Media

South High School

Instructional Media
Madrona Middle School

Instructional Media
Instructional Media
Instructional Media
Information Technologies
Fern Elementary School

North High School

Student Svcs & Fw Enroll'T Ctr
Special Education Office

Instructional Media
Student Svcs & Fw Enroll'T Ctr

Instructional Media

West High School

Lynn Middle School
North High School

$115,525
$115,475
$115,475
$115,215
$115,092

$115,057

$114,973
$114,944

$113,973
$113,971
$113,652
$113,473
$113,463
$113,050
$112,904
$112,873

$112,605
$112,482
$112,308

$112,165

$112,109
$111,956



80.

81.
82.

83.

84.

85.

86.
87.

88.

89.

90.
91.

92.

93.

Tchr,Secondary

Principal,Ele

Tchr,Secondary

Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr

Tchr,Secondary

Speech-Lang. Pathologist

Principal,Ele

Tchr,Secondary

Principal,Ele

Tchr,Secondary

Counselor,Community Day

Tchr,Elementary

Assist Principal Ele

Speech-Lang. Pathologist

Coaching,Certificated,
Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Hrly

Coaching,Certificated,
Hrly,Cert Contract

Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly,
Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Hrly

Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly,
Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Hrly, Tchr,Hrly

Hrly,Speech/Lang Path,

Ss Speech-Lang
Pathologis, Hrly,Cert
Contract

Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Hrly, Tchr,Cert
Hrly, Tchr,Hrly, Ss
Tchr,Cert Hrly,
Tchr,Independent
Study

Assist Principal,Ele,
Hrly,Cert Contract

Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Cert Hrly

Hrly,Cert Contract

Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly,
Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss
Tchr,Hrly, Tchr,Cert
Hrly, Tchr,Hrly

Tchr,Secondary,
Hrly,Cert Contract,
Tchr,Hrly

Ss Speech-Lang
Pathologis, Hrly,Cert
Contract

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

West High School

Richardson Middle School
South High School

Instructional Media

Torrance High School

Special Education Office

Arnold Elementary School

Shery Continuation School

Magruder Middle School

South High School

Community Day School

Torrance Elementary School

Magruder Middle School

Special Education Office

$111,874

$111,834
$111,155

$111,139

$111,035

$110,656

$110,645
$110,523

$110,147

$110,043

$109,636
$109,554

$109,547

$109,180



94.
95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.

Principal,Ele

Tchr,Elementary

Assist Principal,Ele

Program Spec. - Eld

Tchr,Secondary Ind Arts

Psychologist
Principal, High School

Torrance Unified

Sub Ad Ed Tchr Esl, Ss  Torrance Unified
Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert
Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly,

Tchr,Hrly

Ss Elementary Torrance Unified
Principal, Hrly,Cert

Contract

Hrly,Cert Contract Torrance Unified
Hrly,Cert Contract, Torrance Unified
Tchr,Hrly

Hrly,Cert Contract Torrance Unified

Torrance Unified

Calle Mayor Middle School
Magruder Middle School

Calle Mayor Middle School

Instructional Media

South High School

Student Svcs & Fw Enroll'T Ctr
North High School

$109,011
$108,810

$108,759

$108,694

$108,678

$108,649
$108,573



