	Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages
1.	Superintendent	Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Superintendent's Office	\$290,492
2.	Deputy Superint Admin Svc		Torrance Unified	Administrative Services	\$230,178
3.	Chief Academic Officer		Torrance Unified	Ed Services	\$208,378
4.	Fiscal Services Officer		Torrance Unified	Fiscal Services	\$177,198
5.	Chief Edu Tech & It Ofcr		Torrance Unified	Information Technologies	\$176,858
6.	Sr Dir-Elementary Schools		Torrance Unified	Ed Services Elem	\$156,648
7.	Sr Dir Cert Human Resourc		Torrance Unified	Human Resources Department	\$156,623
8.	Principal,High School		Torrance Unified	Torrance High School	\$146,891
9.	Director-St & Fed Project		Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$146,816
10.	Director-Curriculum/Cert		Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$143,281
11.	Sr Dir-Secondary Schools		Torrance Unified	Asst. SuptEd.Srv.Hs	\$143,183
12.	Principal,High School		Torrance Unified	South High School	\$142,402
13.	Principal-Alternative Ed		Torrance Unified	Shery Continuation School	\$142,017
14.	Director,Info Technologie		Torrance Unified	Information Technologies	\$140,021
15.	Principal,Adult Education		Torrance Unified	Griffith Adult Center	\$136,900
16.	Director-Facilities/Oper		Torrance Unified	Maintenance - Plant Operations	\$136,596
17.	Sub Director - Nutr Serv	Director - Nutrition Serv	Torrance Unified	Nutrition Services	\$136,264
18.	Director-Special Educatio		Torrance Unified	Special Education Office	\$133,385
19.	Coord-Special Education	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Special Education Office	\$132,634
20.	Director-Adult Education		Torrance Unified	Griffith Adult Center	\$132,091
21.	Assist Principal, Secondar	Ss Assist Principal Sec	Torrance Unified	South High School	\$131,335
22.	Coord-Special Education	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Special Education Office	\$131,153
23.	Principal,High School	Principal,Ele	Torrance Unified	North High School	\$130,090
24.	Coord-Special Education	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Special Education Office	\$129,917
25.	Assist Principal, Secondar	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	West High School	\$128,862
26.	Director-Std Svs&Enrl Ctr		Torrance Unified	Student Svcs & Fw Enroll'T Ctr	\$128,674
27.	Assist Principal, Secondar		Torrance Unified	Torrance High School	\$128,214
28.	Assist Principal,Secondar	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Torrance High School	\$126,172
29.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Victor Elementary School	\$125,709

57.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Lincoln Elementary School	\$116,263
56.	Energy Educator/Manager		Torrance Unified	Administrative Services	\$116,345
55.	Tchr,Res-Guided Reading	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$116,706
54.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Edison Elementary School	\$116,889
53.	Tchr,Elementary	Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly	Torrance Unified	Calle Mayor Middle School	\$117,021
52.	Principal, Ele	Ad Ed Non Cert Self Sus, Assist Principal, Ele, Ss Elementary Principal	Torrance Unified	Carr Elementary School	\$117,358
51.	Assist Principal, Secondar		Torrance Unified	South High School	\$117,420
50.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Towers Elementary School	\$118,157
49.	Principal,High School	Principal,Ele	Torrance Unified	West High School	\$118,187
48.	Program Spec Eld	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$118,409
47.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Wood Elementary School	\$118,424
46.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Madrona Middle School	\$119,308
45.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Casimir Middle School	\$120,208
44.	Coord-Intervention&Instr		Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$120,455
43.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Hickory Elementary School	\$121,213
42.	Tchr,Secondary Inst Music	Coaching, Certificated, Hrly, Cert Contract, Tchr, Hrly	Torrance Unified	South High School	\$121,772
41.	Principal,Launch Presch		Torrance Unified	Launch	\$121,969
40.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Anza Elementary School	\$122,726
39.	Director-Compliance	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Special Education - Compliance	\$122,823
38.	Assist Principal, Secondar	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	West High School	\$123,023
37.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Riviera Elementary School	\$123,139
36.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Hull Middle School	\$123,253
35.	Assist Principal,Secondar	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	South High School	\$123,551
34.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Arlington Elementary School	\$124,533
33.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Yukon Elementary School	\$125,179
32.	Dir-Purch & Communication		Torrance Unified	Purchasing Department	\$125,213
31.	Director, Personnel Comm		Torrance Unified	Class. Personnel Commission	\$125,686
30.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Lynn Middle School	\$125,707

58.	Ad Ed Counselor	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Griffith Adult Center	\$115,525
59.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Seaside Elementary School	\$115,475
60.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Torrance Elementary School	\$115,475
61.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Carr Elementary School	\$115,215
62.	Tchr,Res-Common Core	Tchr,Elementary, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$115,092
63.	Tchr,Secondary	Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Coaching,Certificated, Hrly,Cert Contract, Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	South High School	\$115,057
64.	Tchr,Res-Asses&Acctblity	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$114,973
65.	Tchr,Elementary	Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly, Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Madrona Middle School	\$114,944
66.	Tchr,Res-Student Achievmt	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$113,973
67.	Tchr,Reading Recovery Ldr	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$113,971
68.	Tchr,Res-Guided Reading	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$113,652
69.	Tchr,Tech Lead	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Information Technologies	\$113,473
70.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Fern Elementary School	\$113,463
71.	Assist Principal,Secondar	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	North High School	\$113,050
72.	Coord-Parent/Cmty Engment		Torrance Unified	Student Svcs & Fw Enroll'T Ctr	\$112,904
73.	Speech-Lang. Pathologist	Hrly,Speech/Lang Path, Ss Speech-Lang Pathologis, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Special Education Office	\$112,873
74.	Program Spec Eld	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$112,605
75.	Coord-Psy & Counseling		Torrance Unified	Student Svcs & Fw Enroll'T Ctr	\$112,482
76.	Tchr,Res-Common Core	Tchr,Elementary, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$112,308
77.	Tchr,Athletic Director	Coaching, Certificated, Hrly, Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	West High School	\$112,165
78.	Assist Principal,Ele	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Lynn Middle School	\$112,109
79.	Jr. R.O.T.C. Instructor	Hrly,Cert Contract, Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	North High School	\$111,956

80.	Tchr,Secondary	Coaching, Certificated, Hrly, Cert Contract, Ss Tchr, Hrly	Torrance Unified	West High School	\$111,874
81.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Richardson Middle School	\$111,834
82.	Tchr,Secondary	Coaching, Certificated, Hrly, Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	South High School	\$111,155
83.	Tchr,Res-Interventn&Instr	Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$111,139
84.	Tchr,Secondary	Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly, Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Torrance High School	\$111,035
85.	Speech-Lang. Pathologist	Hrly,Speech/Lang Path, Ss Speech-Lang Pathologis, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Special Education Office	\$110,656
86.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Arnold Elementary School	\$110,645
87.	Tchr,Secondary	Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly, Tchr,Cert Hrly, Tchr,Hrly, Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Tchr,Independent Study	Torrance Unified	Shery Continuation School	\$110,523
88.	Principal,Ele	Assist Principal,Ele, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Magruder Middle School	\$110,147
89.	Tchr,Secondary	Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly	Torrance Unified	South High School	\$110,043
90.	Counselor, Community Day	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Community Day School	\$109,636
91.	Tchr,Elementary	Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly, Tchr,Cert Hrly, Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Torrance Elementary School	\$109,554
92.	Assist Principal,Ele	Tchr,Secondary, Hrly,Cert Contract, Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Magruder Middle School	\$109,547
93.	Speech-Lang. Pathologist	Ss Speech-Lang Pathologis, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Special Education Office	\$109,180

94.	Principal,Ele		Torrance Unified	Calle Mayor Middle School	\$109,011
95.	Tchr,Elementary	Sub Ad Ed Tchr Esl, Ss Tchr,Cert Hrly, Hrly,Cert Contract, Ss Tchr,Hrly, Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	Magruder Middle School	\$108,810
96.	Assist Principal,Ele	Ss Elementary Principal, Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Calle Mayor Middle School	\$108,759
97.	Program Spec Eld	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Instructional Media	\$108,694
98.	Tchr,Secondary Ind Arts	Hrly,Cert Contract, Tchr,Hrly	Torrance Unified	South High School	\$108,678
99.	Psychologist	Hrly,Cert Contract	Torrance Unified	Student Svcs & Fw Enroll'T Ctr	\$108,649
100.	Principal,High School		Torrance Unified	North High School	\$108,573